Action Item Agenda Item 2c1 Applicant #756 Executive Director Proposed Public Administrative Penalty Order April 2, 2009

After considering the applicants application, the Executive Director recommends that the applicant be granted a Texas medical license and imposes an administrative penalty for violation of Texas Occupations Code 164.052(a)(1), based on the submission of a false or misleading statement in an application for a license, as authorized by Section 165.001, Texas Occupations Code. The applicant has agreed to and signed this proposed order.